

Due to the COVID-2019 State of Emergency, the Municipal Services, Facilities and Infrastructure Committee will be holding its meeting remotely using the web-based program, Zoom. Members of the public will be able to access this public meeting through a variety of options, described below. If you encounter any issues accessing this meeting, please call 603-757-0622 during the meeting. To access the meeting online navigate to *Zoom.us* and enter the Webinar ID # 884 5178 7908. To listen via telephone call 877-853-5257 and enter the Webinar ID: #884 5178 7908. When the meeting is open for public comment, callers may press *9 if interested in commenting or asking questions.

MUNICIPAL SERVICES, FACILITIES AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMITTEE AGENDA Council Chambers B June 9, 2021 5:30 PM

Janis O. Manwaring, Chair Michael Giacomo, Vice Chair Randy L. Filiault Robert C. Williams Andrew M. Madison

- 1. Councilor Williams Renaming of the North Bridge
- 2. Presentation Sidewalk Asset Management Plan Public Works Director

MORE TIME ITEMS:

A. Maintenance of the Wilson Pond Dam - City Manager

Non Public Session Adjournment

City of Keene

New Hampshire



June 1, 2021

TO: Mayor and Keene City Council

FROM: Councilor Robert Williams

THROUGH: Patricia A. Little, City Clerk

ITEM: 1.

SUBJECT: Councilor Williams - Renaming of the North Bridge

COUNCIL ACTION:

In City Council June 3, 2021. Referred to the Municipal Services, Facilities and Infrastructure Committee.

ATTACHMENTS:

Description Communication_Williams

BACKGROUND:

Councilor Williams is recommending the North Bridge be named after former Mayor, Philip (Dale) Pregent.

1 June 2021

Bobby Williams 66 North Lincoln Street Keene, New Hampshire 03431

Keene City Council 3 Washington Street Keene, New Hampshire 03431

To the Honorable Mayor and City Council,

In honor of our late former Mayor, I propose that North Bridge be renamed the Philip 'Dale' Pregent Bridge.

Sincerely,

Robert Crane Williams City Councilor, Ward 2

> In City Council June 3, 2021. Referred to the Municipal Services, Facilities and Infrastructure Committee.

City Clerk



May 26, 2021

TO: Mayor and Keene City Council

FROM: Municipal Services, Facilities and Infrastructure Committee

ITEM: 2.

SUBJECT: Presentation - Sidewalk Asset Management Plan - Public Works Director

COUNCIL ACTION:

In City Council June 3, 2021. More time granted.

RECOMMENDATION:

On a vote of 5-0, the Municipal Services, Facilities and Infrastructure Committee placed the presentation on Sidewalk Asset Management on more time.

BACKGROUND:

Mr. Blomquist stated the City Engineer had lost power and internet access, and asked the Committee if they could place the item on more time and have the opportunity to present at the next meeting. He briefly explained that over the years the department has maintained surveys and condition reviews of City sidewalks. The difference with the Asset Management process would be the reaching out and discussions about the expected level of service. He noted there are many demands in a community and it is not always reasonable to expect all infrastructure to be at a Grade A.

The following motion by Vice Chair Giacomo was duly seconded by Councilor Filiault.

On a vote of 5-0, the Municipal Services, Facilities and Infrastructure Committee placed the presentation on Sidewalk Asset Management on more time.